
2024-25

Bus Routes



Bus Routes - South WestBus Routes - North East

Key: Aldeburgh/Framlingham

Bury St Edmunds

Eye

Henstead

Key: Bures

Colchester 1

Great Horkesley Whatfield

Colchester 2

Felixstowe

Manningtree

Hintlesham

Ipswich

Stoke-by-Nayland

Saxmundham

Darsham

Blythburgh

Debenham

Stowmarket

Needham Market

Eye

Bury St Edmunds

Otley

Leiston

Aldeburgh

Wangford

Henstead

Denham

A12

A12

A14

A14

WOODBRIDGE

Framlingham

Brandeston

Easton
Little

Bealings

Beyton

Kirton

Trimley

Newbourne

Waldringfield

Felixstowe

Colchester 2
Colchester 1

(Stadium)

Bures

Great Horkesley
Stutton  

Great Bromley

WOODBRIDGE

Bucklesham

Manningtree

Holbrook

Freston

Sproughton

Hadleigh

Whatfield

Dedham
Boxted

Dedham

Assington

Nayland
Hintlesham

Kersey

Edwardstone

Ipswich

Martlesham

Stoke-by-Nayland Higham

Stratford St Mary
Raydon

Colchester 
Tollgate



Aldeburgh/Framlingham Bures

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Leiston  
(Library) 07:05 18:32 17:32 £11.80

Aldeburgh  
(Bowls Club) 07:16 18:21 17:21 £11.40

Framlingham  
(Bridge Street) 07:50 17:47 16:47 £10.10

Brandeston  
(The Queen Bus Stop) 08:00 17:37 16:37 £8.40

Easton  
(White Horse) 08:08 17:30 16:30 £7.80

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Assington  
(The Lodge) 07:10 18:35 17:35 £12.50

Bures  
(Three Horseshoes Pub) 07:20 18:24 17:24 £12.50

Nayland  
(Bear St / 
Dr Surgery Bus Stop)

07:34 18:10 17:10 £11.90

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00



Bury St Edmunds Colchester 1 (Stadium)

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Bury St. Edmunds  
(St Marys Square) 07:05 18:35 17:35 £13.20

Beyton Green 07:15 18:25 17:25 £11.90

Stowmarket   
(Tesco) 07:35 18:00 17:00 £11.30

Needham Market  
(The Swan) 07:50 17:50 16:50 £9.90

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Colchester Ipswich Road 
(Waitrose) 07:10 18:34 17:34 £11.60

Colchester A12  
(Stadium) 07:25 18:19 17:19 £11.60

Dedham 
(The Cross) 07:45 17:50 16:55 £11.40

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00



Colchester 2 Eye

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Layer Breton Lower Road 07:05 18:30 17:30 £13.00

Hardy’s Green  
(Bus Stop) 07:15 18:20 17:20 £12.30

Colchester Tollgate 
(Sainsbury’s) 07:35 18:00 17:00 £11.90

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Denham  
(Shingle Street) 07:14 18:23 17:23 £12.50

Eye  
(Lambseth Street Bus Stop) 07:26 18:11 17:11 £12.50

Debenham  
(Fire Station) 07:42 17:54 16:54 £9.30

Otley  
(Post Office) 07:58 17:42 16:42 £6.60

Little Bealings  
(Lodge Road/ 
Josh Belstead Field)

08:14 17:25 16:30 £5.10

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00



Felixstowe Great Horkesley

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Tomline Road 07:15 18:27 17:27 £8.00

Cresent Road 
(Palace Bingo) 07:20 18:25 17:25 £8.00

High Road East 
(Old Farm Hall) 07:25 18:23 17:23 £8.00

Trimley  
(Half Moon) 07:35 18:10 17:10 £7.80

Kirton  
(White Horse/ 
Village Green)

07:40 17:55 16:55 £7.80

Bucklesham 
(Bugsy’s Autos) 07:50 17:50 16:50 £7.80

Newbourne  
(Fox Inn Car Park) 07:55 17:45 16:45 £7.10

Waldringfield  
(Primary School) 08:05 17:35 16:35 £7.10

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Great Horkesley  
(Yew Tree Pub) 07:20 18:10 17:16 £12.20

Boxted  
(St Peters School) 07:30 18:00 17:05 £11.70

Dedham  
(The Cross) 07:45 17:50 16:55 £11.40

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00



Henstead

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Henstead  
(Old Prime Garage) 07:22 18:22 17:22 £13.50

Wangford  
(Pound Corner) 07:33 18:14 17:14 £12.90

Blythburgh  
(Chapel Lane/Angel Lane Jct) 07:39 18:08 17:08 £11.30

Darsham  
(Jet Garage Car Park) 07:47 18:00 17:00 £10.40

Saxmundham  
(Old Post Office) 07:59 17:48 16:48 £9.20

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00

Hintlesham

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Edwardstone  
(Holt Coach House) 07:19 18:24 17:24 £12.30

Kersey,  
3 Stones 07:30 18:11 17:11 £12.10

Hintlesham  
(Community Centre) 07:46 17:51 17:51 £9.50

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00



Manningtree

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Great Bromley  
(St Georges School) 07:05 18:28 17:28 £11.60

Manningtree 1  
(Lawford/Cox’s Hill) 07:20 18:16 17:16 £11.60

Manningtree 2  
(Mistley Church) 07:24 18:12 17:12 £11.40

Stutton  
(Kings Head) 07:40 18:03 16:54 £9.00

Holbrook  
(Compasses) 07:45 17:50 16:50 £8.80

Freston, 
The Boot 07:51 17:45 16:45 £8.70

Waitrose, 
Ransomes Europark 08:04 17:33 16:33 £7.60

Martlesham Eagles Way 
(Valiant Rd Bus Stop) 08:15 17:23 16:23 £5.50

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00

Ipswich

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Norwich Rd  
(Barack Corner Bus Stop) 07:25 18:08 17:08 £7.50

St Edmunds Rd  
(Henley Rd Junction) 07:30 17:57 16:57 £7.40

Park Rd 07:34 17:53 16:53 £7.40

Colchester Rd  
(Baptist Church) 07:37 17:49 16:49 £7.10

Hospital 
(Heath Rd Bus Stop) 07:50 17:42 16:42 £6.90

Foxhall Rd 
(Golf Hotel Bus Stop) 07:55 17:40 16:40 £6.60

Ropes Drive  
(Alice Grange) 08:10 17:25 16:27 £5.30

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00



Whatfield

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Whatfield  
(Village Sign) 07:25 18:16 17:05 £11.90

Hadleigh  
(Bus Station/Car Park) 07:30 18:08 16:56 £8.50

Hadleigh  
(Lady Lane Garage) 07:35 18:05 16:53 £8.50

Sproughton  
(Lower St Bus Stop) 07:50 17:49 16:45 £7.80

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00

Stoke-by-Nayland

Stop

Depart Arrive
Cost 
(per day)Mon-Fri 

(am)
Mon-Thu 
(pm) Fri (pm)

Stoke-by-Nayland 
(The Crown) 07:24 18:08 17:08 £11.70

Higham 
(Village Green) 07:30 18:02 17:02 £11.40

Stratford St Mary 
(Old Kings Arms Bus Stop) 07:34 17:56 16:56 £10.90

Raydon Church 07:45 17:48 16:48 £11.10

Woodbridge School 08:25 17:15 16:15 £0.00

Woodbridge School Prep 08:30 17:05 16:05 £0.00



woodbridgeschool.org.uk

If you have any queries please contact us  
01394 615000 or  

buses@woodbridgeschool.org.uk


